
 
February 10, 2009 
 
To our friends and clients:  
 
Dechert has assembled a cross-disciplinary team to cover developments in the financial markets and 
related government recovery programs. Each Dechert Financial Markets Recovery Program Update will 
provide you with timely information on developments in the government’s various financial markets 
recovery programs. Please visit Dechert’s Financial Markets Resource Center for links to government 
releases and Dechert publications with in-depth analysis of the legal issues surrounding the financial 
markets recovery programs.  
 
This Dechert Financial Markets Recovery Program Update highlights the following recent developments: 
 
■ Today, Treasury Secretary Timothy Geithner introduced the key elements of a new financial stability 

plan that potentially could create several new programs, including a Financial Stability Trust (which 
would allow certain financial institutions that need additional capital to access a new funding 
mechanism), a Public-Private Investment Fund (which would provide government capital and financing 
to help leverage private capital and would be targeted at legacy loans and assets that are now 
burdening many financial institutions), and a Consumer and Business Lending Initiative (which would 
be built on the Federal Reserve’s Term Asset-Backed Securities Loan Facility). 
Geithner Remarks 

 
■ Today, the Federal Reserve announced that it is prepared to undertake a substantial expansion of the 

Term Asset-Backed Securities Loan Facility (TALF). The Federal Reserve announced that the expansion 
could increase the size of the TALF to as much as $1 trillion and could broaden the eligible collateral 
to encompass other types of newly issued, AAA-rated asset-backed securities, such as commercial 
mortgage-backed securities, private-label residential mortgage-backed securities, and other asset-
backed securities. The Federal Reserve stated that an expansion of the TALF would be supported by 
the provision by the Treasury of additional funds from the Troubled Asset Relief Program (TARP). 
Press Release  

 
■ Today, Federal Reserve Chairman Ben S. Bernanke testified before the House Committee on Financial 

Services regarding programs to strengthen the credit markets and the economy. 
Bernanke Testimony  

 
■ On Monday, Federal Housing Finance Agency Director James B. Lockhart spoke at the American 

Securitization Forum regarding the challenges facing the mortgage markets.  
Lockhart Speech  

 
■ Last week, the Federal Reserve released additional terms and conditions of the TALF.  

Press Release  

http://www.dechert.com/emailings/fs-resourcecenter-2008/fs-resource_center-2008.html
http://www.treas.gov/press/releases/tg18.htm
http://www.federalreserve.gov/newsevents/press/monetary/20090210b.htm
http://www.federalreserve.gov/newsevents/testimony/bernanke20090210a.htm
http://www.fhfa.gov/webfiles/823/ASFSpeech2909.pdf
http://www.federalreserve.gov/newsevents/press/monetary/20090206a.htm
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■ Last week, the Congressional Oversight Panel released its February Oversight Report regarding the 
TARP.  
Press Release 
February Oversight Report 

 
■ Last week, the Treasury issued a press release regarding a new set of guidelines on executive pay for 

financial institutions that are receiving government assistance. 
Press Release 

 
■ Last week, the Federal Reserve announced the extension through October 30, 2009 of some of its 

existing liquidity programs that were scheduled to expire on April 30, 2009. The Federal Reserve stated 
that these actions were taken in light of continuing substantial strains in many financial markets. 
Press Release 

 
For questions about the information in this e-mail or market developments generally, please contact any of 
the Dechert attorneys listed below, or the Dechert attorney with whom you regularly work. 
 
Short Selling and Counter-Party 

Risk, Trading and Settlement and 

Broker-Dealer Matters 

Elliott R. Curzon 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3341 

elliott.curzon@dechert.com  

Jennifer O. Epstein 

London 

+44 20 7184 7403  

jennifer.epstein@dechert.com 

Richard Frase 

London 

+44 20 7184 7692 

richard.frase@dechert.com 

Richard L. Heffner, Jr 

London 

+44 20 7184 7665 

richard.heffner@dechert.com  

Geoffrey R.T. Kenyon 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7126 

geoffrey.kenyon@dechert.com 

George J. Mazin 

New York 

+1 212 698 3570 

george.mazin@dechert.com  

Keith T. Robinson 

Hong Kong 

+852 3518 4705 

keith.robinson@dechert.com 

David A. Vaughan 

Washington, D.C. / New York 

+1 202 261 3355 / +1 212 698 3652 

david.vaughan@dechert.com 

Money Market Funds Support 

Measures, U.S. Treasury Program 

Stephen H. Bier 

New York 

+1 212 698 3889 

stephen.bier@dechert.com  

Douglas P. Dick 

Newport Beach, Washington 

+1 202 261 3305 

douglas.dick@dechert.com  

Malcolm S. Dorris 

New York 

+1 212 698 3519 

malcolm.dorris@dechert.com 

Ruth S. Epstein 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3322 

ruth.epstein@dechert.com  

David J. Harris 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3385 

david.harris@dechert.com 

Jane A. Kanter 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3302 

jane.kanter@dechert.com 

Geoffrey R.T. Kenyon 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7126 

geoffrey.kenyon@dechert.com 

Jack W. Murphy 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3303 

jack.murphy@dechert.com  

John V. O'Hanlon 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7111 

john.ohanlon@dechert.com  

Jeffrey S. Puretz 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3358 

jeffrey.puretz@dechert.com  

Jon S. Rand 

New York 

+1 212 698 3634 

jon.rand@dechert.com  

William C. Stefko 

New York 

+1 212 698 3895 

william.stefko@dechert.com 

Auction Market Preferred 

Shares/Auction Rate Preferred 

Shares 

Stephen H. Bier 

New York 

+1 212 698 3889 

stephen.bier@dechert.com 

http://cop.senate.gov/press/releases/release-020609-report.cfm
http://cop.senate.gov/documents/cop-020609-report.pdf
http://www.ustreas.gov/press/releases/tg15.htm
http://www.federalreserve.gov/newsevents/press/monetary/20090203a.htm
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Sander M. Bieber 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3308 

sander.bieber@dechert.com 

Geoffrey R.T. Kenyon 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7126 

geoffrey.kenyon@dechert.com 

Jack W. Murphy 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3303 

jack.murphy@dechert.com  

Jeffrey S. Puretz 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3358 

jeffrey.puretz@dechert.com 

Repurchase of Certain Troubled 

Mortgage-Related Assets, U.S. 

Treasury Program 

Timothy J. Boyce 

Charlotte 

+1 704 339 3129 

timothy.boyce@dechert.com  

Lawrence A. Ceriello 

New York 

+1 212 698 3659 

lawrence.ceriello@dechert.com 

David W. Forti 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2647 

david.forti@dechert.com  

Brendan C. Fox 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3381 

brendan.fox@dechert.com  

Joseph V. Gatti 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3436 

joseph.gatti@dechert.com 

Joseph B. Heil 

San Francisco 

+1 415 262 4510 

joseph.heil@dechert.com 

Bruce D. Hickey 

Boston 

+1 617 654 8602 

bruce.hickey@dechert.com 

David M. Linder 

San Francisco 

+1 415 262 4511 

david.linder@dechert.com 

Richard D. Jones 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2501 

richard.jones@dechert.com 

Ralph R. Mazzeo 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2417 

ralph.mazzeo@dechert.com 

Steven J. Molitor 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2777 

steven.molitor@dechert.com  

Timothy A. Stafford 

New York 

+1 212 698 3504 

timothy.stafford@dechert.com 

Drake Tempest 

New York 

+1 212 698 3689 

drake.tempest@dechert.com  

Cynthia J. Williams 

Boston 

+1 617 654 8604 

cindy.williams@dechert.com  

Sovereign Wealth Funds 

Peter D. Astleford 

London 

+44 20 7184 7860 

peter.astleford@dechert.com  

Christopher D. Christian 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7173 

christopher.christian@dechert.com 

Joseph R. Fleming 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7161 

joseph.fleming@dechert.com  

Keith T. Robinson 

Hong Kong 

+852 3518 4705 

keith.robinson@dechert.com 

David A. Vaughan 

Washington, D.C. / New York 

+1 202 261 3355 / +1 212 698 3652 

david.vaughan@dechert.com 

Bankruptcy and Reorganization 

Katherine A. Burroughs 

Hartford 

+1 860 524 3953 

katherine.burroughs@dechert.com 

H. Jeffrey Schwartz 

New York 

+1 212 698 3682 

h.jeffrey.schwartz@dechert.com 

Glenn E. Siegel 

New York 

+1 212 698 3569 

glenn.siegel@dechert.com 

Shmuel Vasser 

New York 

+1 212 698 3691 

shmuel.vasser@dechert.com 

Employee Benefits and Executive 

Compensation 

Susan M. Camillo 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7125 

susan.camillo@dechert.com 

David F. Jones 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2822 

david.jones@dechert.com  

Kathleen Ziga 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2674 

kathleen.ziga@dechert.com 
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Distressed Asset Funds/Vehicles 

Carl A. de Brito 

New York 

+1 212 698 3543 

carl.debrito@dechert.com  

Lawrence A. Ceriello 

New York 

+1 212 698 3659 

lawrence.ceriello@dechert.com 

Malcolm S. Dorris 

New York 

+1 212 698 3519 

malcolm.dorris@dechert.com  

David W. Forti 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2647 

david.forti@dechert.com 

Robert M. Friedman 

New York 

+1 212 649 8735 

robert.friedman@dechert.com 

Joseph B. Heil 

San Francisco 

+1 415 262 4510 

joseph.heil@dechert.com 

Richard D. Jones 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2501 

richard.jones@dechert.com 

George J. Mazin 

New York 

+1 212 698 3570 

george.mazin@dechert.com  

David A. Vaughan 

Washington, D.C. / New York 

+1 202 261 3355 / +1 212 698 3652 

david.vaughan@dechert.com 

Cynthia J. Williams 

Boston 

+1 617 654 8604 

cindy.williams@dechert.com 

Jay Zagoren 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2644 

jay.zagoren@dechert.com 

Distressed Asset Transactions 

Jay R. Alicandri 

New York 

+1 212 698 3800 

jay.alicandri@dechert.com  

Timothy J. Boyce 

Charlotte 

+1 704 339 3129 

timothy.boyce@dechert.com  

Katherine A. Burroughs 

Hartford 

+1 860 524 3953 

katherine.burroughs@dechert.com 

Lawrence A. Ceriello 

New York 

+1 212 698 3659 

lawrence.ceriello@dechert.com 

David W. Forti 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2647 

david.forti@dechert.com 

Joseph B. Heil 

San Francisco 

+1 415 262 4510 

joseph.heil@dechert.com 

Bruce D. Hickey 

Boston 

+1 617 654 8602 

bruce.hickey@dechert.com  

Richard D. Jones 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2501 

richard.jones@dechert.com 

Jeffrey M. Katz 

New York 

+1 212 698 3665 

jeffrey.katz@dechert.com 

David M. Linder 

San Francisco 

+1 415 262 4511 

david.linder@dechert.com 

Ralph R. Mazzeo 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2417 

ralph.mazzeo@dechert.com 

Timothy A. Stafford 

New York 

+1 212 698 3504 

timothy.stafford@dechert.com 

Charles I. Weissman 

New York 

+1 212 698 3847 

charles.weissman@dechert.com 

Scott M. Zimmerman 

New York 

+1 212 698 3613 

scott.zimmerman@dechert.com 

Tax 

Adrienne M. Baker 

Boston 

+1 617 728 7151 

adrienne.baker@dechert.com 

Daniel M. Dunn 

New York 

+1 212 698 3857 

daniel.dunn@dechert.com 

Richard M. Hervey 

New York 

+1 212 698 3568 

richard.hervey@dechert.com 

Michael Hirschfeld 

New York 

+1 212 698 3635 

michael.hirschfeld@dechert.com 

Edward P. Lemanowicz 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2492 

edward.lemanowicz@dechert.com 
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James H. Nix 

New York 

+1 212 698 3595 

james.nix@dechert.com 

Bank Regulatory 

Joseph V. Gatti 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3436 

joseph.gatti@dechert.com 

David J. Harris 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3385 

david.harris@dechert.com 

Jane A. Kanter 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3302 

jane.kanter@dechert.com 

Patrick W. D. Turley 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3364 

patrick.turley@dechert.com 

Litigation and Government 

Investigations 

Catherine Botticelli 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3368 

catherine.botticelli@dechert.com  

William K. Dodds 

New York 

+1 212 698 3557 

william.dodds@dechert.com 

David M. Howard 

Philadelphia 

+1 215 994 2218 

david.howard@dechert.com  

Paul Huey-Burns 

Washington 

+1 202 261 3433 

paul.huey-burns@dechert.com 

Robert J. Jossen 

New York 

+1 212 698 3639 

robert.jossen@dechert.com 

Andrew J. Levander 

New York 

+1 212 698 3683 

andrew.levander@dechert.com 

 

For comprehensive information and analysis of developments on the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act 
and the Troubled Asset Relief Program, visit Dechert’s Financial Markets Resource Center. 
 
© 2009 Dechert LLP. All rights reserved. This publication should not be considered as legal opinions on 
specific facts or as a substitute for legal counsel. It is provided by Dechert LLP as a general informational 
service and may be considered attorney advertising in some jurisdictions. Prior results do not guarantee a 
similar outcome.  

http://www.dechert.com/emailings/fs-resourcecenter-2008/fs-resource_center-2008.html

